SCHEDULE A FORMS

Form 1

VETERINARY SERVICES DISTRICT AGREEMENT

An Agreemer	at effective the day of	 20	
BETWEEN:			
THE RURAL	MUNICIPALITY OF		
THE			

WHEREAS the parties hereto have agreed with each other to take joint action in the establishment and operation of a Veterinary Services District, under terms and conditions of *The Veterinary Services Act* (hereinafter referred to as The Act).

THEREFORE the parties hereto do agree as follows:

1. That there shall be established a Veterinary Services District, such District to be known as "The _______ Veterinary Services District"; with animal hospital facilities located in the

2. The required land with services shall be provided by the parties hereto in the mutually acceptable manner of:

3. The objects and duties of the Board shall be those laid down in The Act and it shall perform those duties and such other duties as may be prescribed in the *Veterinary Services Regulation*.

4. Each municipality that is a party to this agreement shall pay to the board such amount as is required by the Act in accordance with the Plan adopted and the most recent livestock census, size and equalized assessment or comparable mill rate of the contributing parties hereto, with one-half of the annual payment to be made in January and the balance to be made in July of each year as follows:

From the R.M. of	\$ or	%
From the	\$ or	%

The Board, its agents, employees and those under its control shall at all times abide by such regulations, as may be made by the Lieutenant Governor in Council for the purpose of carrying out the provisions and intent of the Act.

THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF		
		Reeve
		Secretary
THE		
		Reeve
		Secretary
THE		
		Reeve
		Secretary
THE		Reeve
		Secretary
THE		
		Reeve
		Secretary
THE		Reeve
		Secretary
THE		Reeve
		Secretary
THE		Reeve
		Secretary
APPROVED		
by the Veterinary Services Commission		
This day of	_20	
		Chairman Veterinary Services Commission
in the presence of		
Witness		